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The following information is provided by the HOA Board of Directors 
 

 

Legacy HOA (Homeowners Association) - Board of Directo 
Office Name Phone Office Email 
President Cathy Vento 302-383-6501 president@legacyatodessa.org 

Vice President David Crane 610-322-9929 vicepresident@legacyatodessa.org 

Treasurer John Perry 973-953-0092 treasurer@legacyatodessa.org 

Secretary David Crane 610-322-9929 secretary@legacyatodessa.org 

Director of Property Robert Brown 856-371-1564 property@legacyatodessa.org 

Director of Maintenance Jeff Calder 302-584-7192 maintenance@legacyatodessa.org 

Director at Large Marv Goldstein 908-510-1611 director1@legacyatodessa.org 

Director at Large Eric Foster 973-768-1866 director2@legacyatodessa.org 
 

HOA Property Management Compa 
Company Name Phone Email 
PCAM Ferris Banfield 302-449-2230x124 fbanfield@pcam.net 

 

Standing Committees of the HOA Board of Directo 

Committee Chair Phone Email 
Architectural Evelyn Carter, Chair 718-687-0290 ecdozit2@aol.com 

 Tom Zeidman, Co-Chair 302-561-1880 t.zeidman@icloud.com 

By-Laws Bob Willison, Chair 215-622-6629 williex3@verizon.net 

Finance Don Moyer, Chair 727-667-8982 rhinodon1@aol.com 

Clubhouse Clarrisa Fagan 917-318-0776  
 Angela Marshall 202-422-1398 Legacychc20@yahoo.com 
 J-T (Shir) Johnson-Tucker 908-546-8425  

Property Robert Brown, Chair 610-322-9929 property@legacyatodessa.org 

- Clubhouse Plantings Eva Russel, Lead 609-976-2003 erussell630@gmail.com 
 Joan Vassallo 302-757-4794 joan.e.vassallo@gmail.com 

Maintenance Jeff Calder, Chair 302-584-7192 maintenance@legacyatodessa.org 

HOA Website - https://legacyatodessa.o  

mailto:president@legacyatodessa.org
mailto:vicepresident@legacyatodessa.org
mailto:treasurer@legacyatodessa.org
mailto:secretary@legacyatodessa.org
mailto:property@legacyatodessa.org
mailto:maintenance@legacyatodessa.org
mailto:director1@legacyatodessa.org
mailto:director2@legacyatodessa.org
mailto:fbanfield@pcam.net
mailto:ecdozit2@aol.com
mailto:t.zeidman@icloud.com
mailto:williex3@verizon.net
mailto:rhinodon1@aol.com
mailto:angelamarshall417@gmail.com
mailto:property@legacyatodessa.org
mailto:erussell630@gmail.com
mailto:joan.e.vassallo@gmail.com
mailto:maintenance@legacyatodessa.org


April 28, 2025 Page 2 of 2  

rs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ad-Hoc Committees of the HOA Board of Directo 
Committee Chair Phone Email 
Social Events 

TBD 

Any person(s) interested, please contact the President 

  

Welcome Michelle Calder, Co-Chair 

Mary Robertson, Co-Chair 

302-584-7192 
908-494-1504 

mcarkin61@aol.com 

glamlifetlf@gmail.com 
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